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CERN Members 
Gianluigi Arduini 
CERN – BE Department 
CH - 1211 Geneva 23 
Tel.  +41 22 767 29 44 
E-mail:  Gianluigi.Arduini@cern.ch 
EPS-AG Mandate:  Elected 2008, mandate 2011, 2014 
Chair of the EPS-AG Board 14-17 
IPAC’14 role: SPC Chair 
IPAC’17 roles: Co-opted Board and OC Chair 
 
Paul Collier 
CERN – BE Department 
CH - 1211 Geneva 23 
Tel.  +41 22 767 55 13 
E-mail: Paul.Collier@cern.ch 
EPS-AG Mandate: Elected 2014, mandate 2017, 2020 
 
Maurizio Vretenar 
CERN – DG Unit 
CH - 1211 Geneva 23 
Tel.  +41 22 767 29 25 
E-mail:  Maurizio.Vretenar@cern.ch 
EPS-AG Mandate:  Elected 2014, mandate 2017, 2020 
Internal Auditor and Web-Master 
 
Frank Zimmermann 
CERN – BE Department 
CH - 1211 Geneva 23 
Tel.  +41 22 767 90 54 
E-mail:  Frank.Zimmermann@cern.ch 
EPS-AG Mandate:  Elected 2014, mandate 2017, 2020 
 
Members from France 
Philip Bambade 
LAL 
U. Paris-Sud 
F – 91898 Orsay, CEDEX 
E-mail: bambade@lal.in2p3.fr 
EPS-AG Mandate:  Elected 2014, mandate 2017, 2020 
 
Marie-Emmanuelle Couprie 
Synchrotron SOLEIL 
L'Orme des Merisiers Saint-Aubin - BP 48 
F-91192 Gif-sur-Yvette CEDEX  
Tel. +33 1 69 35 98 02 
E-mail: marie-emmanuelle.couprie@synchrotron-soleil.fr 
EPS-AG Mandate:  Elected 2014, mandate 2017, 2020 
 

Members from Germany 
Ralph Assmann 
DESY 
Notkestr. 85 
D – 22607 Hamburg 
Tel. +49 4089983187 
E-mail: ralph.assmann@desy.de 
EPS-AG Mandate: Elected 2014, mandate 2017, 2020 
 
Oliver Boine-Frankenheim 
GSI Helmholtzzentrum für Schwerionenforschung GmbH 
Accelerator Physics Division 
Planckstr. 1 
D - 64291 Darmstadt 
E-mail: o.boine-frankenheim@gsi.de 
Tel. +49 6159 712408 
EPS-AG Mandate: Elected 2011, mandate 2014, 2017 
 
Anke-Susanne Müller 
Forschungszentrum Karlsruhe GmbH (FZK) 
Institute for Synchrotron Radiation 
Postfach 3640 
D - 76021 Karlsruhe 
E-Mail: anke-susanne.mueller@iss.fzk.de 
Tel. +49 7247826260 
EPS-AG Mandate: Elected 2011, mandate 2014, 2017 
 
Members from Italy 
Giovanni Bisoffi 
INFN/LNL 
Viale dell’Università 2 
I – 35020 Legnaro (PD) 
Tel. +39 049 8068672 
E-mail: bisoffi@lnl.infn.it 
EPS-AG Mandate: Elected 2014, mandate 2017, 2020 
Internal Auditor 
 
Susanna Guiducci 
Istituto Nazionale di Fisica Nucleare (INFN/LNF) 
Laboratori Nazionali di Frascati 
Via E. Fermi, 40 
C.P. 13 
I - 00044 Frascati (Roma)  
Tel. +39 06 9403 2221 
E-mail: susanna.guiducci@lnf.infn.it 
EPS-AG Mandate: Elected 2011, mandate 2014, 2017 
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Members from Spain 
Angeles Faus-Golfe 
Instituto de Física Corpuscular (IFIC) 
Consejo Superior de Investigaciones Cientificas 
University of Valencia 
Edificio Institutos de investigación 
Apartado de Correos 22085 
E - 46071 Valencia 
Tel. +34 96 35 43 545 
E-mail: angeles.faus-golfe@uv.es 
EPS-AG Mandate: Elected 2011, mandate 2014, 2017 
 
Montse Pont 
ALBA Synchrotron 
Carretera BP 1413, de Cerdanyola del Vallès a Sant 
Cugat del Vallès, Km. 3,3 
E - 08290 Cerdanyola del Vallès, Barcelona 
Tel: +34 93 592 43 00  
E-mail: montse.pont@cells.es 
EPS-AG Mandate:  Elected 2011, mandate 2014, 2017 
 
Member from Sweden 
Andreas Jansson 
ESS Lund 
Stora Algatan 4 
SE – 223 50 Lund 
E-mail:  Andreas.Jansson@esss.se 
EPS-AG Mandate:  Elected 2014, mandate 2017, 2020 
Treasurer 
 
Members from Switzerland 
Hans-Heinrich Braun 
Paul Scherrer Institute (PSI) 
CH - 5232 Villigen 
Tel. +41 56 310 3241 
E-mail: hans.braun@psi.ch 
EPS-AG Mandate: Elected 2011, mandate 2014, 2017 
 

Mike Seidel 
Paul Scherrer Institute (PSI) 
CH - 5232 Villigen 
Tel. +41 56 310 33 78 
E-mail: mike.seidel@psi.ch 
EPS-AG Mandate: Elected 2011, mandate 2014, 2017 
2017 SPC Chair, EPS-AG Board Chair-elect 
2020 Board and OC Chair 
 
Members from the UK 
Deepa Angal-Kalinin 
Science and Technology Facilities Council 
(STFC/DL/ASTeC) 
Daresbury Laboratory 
Accelerator Science and Technology Centre 
UK - Daresbury, Warrington, Cheshire WA4 4AD 
Tel. +44 1925 603146 
E-mail: deepa.angal-kalinin@stfc.ac.uk 
EPS-AG Mandate: Elected 2011, mandate 2014, 2017 
 
Andrzej Wolski 
Liverpool University 
Science Faculty, Physics Dept. 
Oxford Street 
P.O. Box 147 
UK – Liverpool L69 7ZE 
E-mail:  a.wolski@dl.ac.uk 
EPS-AG Mandate: Elected 2006, mandate 2008, 2011, 
2014 
Chair of the EPS-AG Board 11-14 
IPAC’14 role: OC Chair 
Ex officio member of Board/IPAC’17 Board 
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